

April 11th, 2025

For immediate release

The Wales Home Foundation's Thirty-Fourth Annual Campaign Launches on April 1st, 2025!

The thirty-fourth Wales Home Foundation Annual Campaign kicked off on Tuesday, April 1st, 2025 with an official launch in the Résidence Wales Home's Main Living Room. The event marked the Foundation's first in-person campaign launch since before the pandemic, in October 2019.



Honorary Chairperson Sheila Quinn speaks on her personal connections with the Wales and the versatility required to run a successful foundation for over thirty years.

The event was a lovely way to start off the fiscal year, complete with enlightening presentations, entertaining music, and delicious refreshments. Speeches were thoughtfully made by President James Thompson about the Foundation's history; Secretary-Treasurer Brendalee Piironen about major projects accomplished at the Wales due to the Foundation's generosity; Honorary Chairperson Sheila Quinn about her personal connections to the Wales and the versatility required to run a successful foundation for over thirty years; and Board Member Charles de Sainte-Marie about his motivation to join and contribute to the Foundation Board. Special thank you to Francine Beaubien for the beautiful piano music played throughout the event.

The Foundation wishes to extend sincere gratitude to the Wales residents who, together with the Board members in attendance, donated \$1,200.00 to kick off this year's campaign. In just eleven short days, the 2025-2026 Campaign has raised over \$4,500.00; the Foundation is confident that this momentum will continue, and its goal will be surpassed.

The Wales Home Foundation's mandate is to generate, receive, and manage funds with a view of long-term profitability; to disburse said funds to the Résidence Wales Home upon request, evaluating benefits to residents and/or employees; and to act in the Résidence Wales Home's residents' and employees' interests constantly with a view to operational sustainability. The Foundation wishes to extend its sincerest appreciation to donors, volunteers, family members, employees, and friends of the organization who have or will support this year's Campaign. Without these businesses and individuals, the Foundation would not be the amazing success that it is year after year.

About the Wales

The Résidence Wales Home is a private seniors' residence that, together with the CHSLD Wales Inc. long-term care facility that operates under the same roof, provides a continuum of care for over 240 adults in rural Cleveland, Québec. The Ross building, adjacent to the Wales, provides forty-two luxury apartments for adults aged fifty and above, permitting a peaceful retirement in a beautiful location complete with fabulous amenities.

- 30 -

Source: Brendalee Piironen

Secretary-Treasurer of the Wales Home Foundation

Executive Director of the Résidence Wales Home & CHSLD Wales Inc.

819-826-3266 extension 247 bpiironen@waleshome.ca



11 avril 2025

Pour diffusion immédiate

La trente-quatrième campagne annuelle de la Fondation Wales sera lancée le 1^{er} avril 2025!

La trente-quatrième campagne annuelle de la Fondation Wales a débuté le mardi 1^{er} avril 2025 avec un lancement officiel dans le salon principal de la Résidence Wales Home. L'événement a marqué le premier lancement de campagne en personne depuis avant la pandémie, en octobre 2019.



La présidente honoraire Sheila Quinn parle de ses liens personnels avec le Wales et de la polyvalence nécessaire pour diriger une fondation avec succès pendant plus de trente ans.

L'événement a été une belle façon de commencer l'année fiscal, avec des présentations éclairantes, de la musique divertissante et de délicieux rafraîchissements. Le président James Thompson a prononcé des discours réfléchis sur l'histoire de la Fondation ; La secrétaire-trésorière Brendalee Piironen parle des projets majeurs réalisés au Wales grâce à la générosité de la Fondation ; La présidente honoraire Sheila Quinn parle de ses liens personnels avec le Wales et de la polyvalence nécessaire pour diriger une fondation prospère pendant plus de trente ans ; et Charles de Sainte-Marie, membre du conseil d'administration, sur sa motivation à se joindre et à contribuer au Conseil de la Fondation. Un merci spécial à Francine Beaubien pour la belle musique de piano jouée tout au long de l'événement.

La Fondation tient à exprimer sa sincère gratitude aux résidents du Wales qui, avec les membres du conseil d'administration présents, ont fait un don de 1 200,00 \$ pour lancer la campagne de cette année. En seulement onze jours, la campagne 2025-2026 a permis d'amasser plus de 4 500,00 \$; la Fondation est convaincue que cet élan se poursuivra et que son objectif sera dépassé.

Le mandat de la Fondation Wales est de générer, recevoir et gérer des fonds en vue d'une rentabilité à long terme ; de verser lesdits fonds à la Résidence Wales Home sur demande, en évaluant les avantages pour les résidents et/ou les employés ; et d'agir constamment dans l'intérêt des résidents et des employés de la Résidence Wales Home dans un souci de durabilité opérationnelle. La Fondation souhaite exprimer sa plus sincère gratitude aux donateurs, bénévoles, membres de la famille, employé et amis de l'organisation qui ont soutenu ou soutiendront la campagne de cette année. Sans ces entreprises et ces particuliers, la Fondation ne connaîtra pas le succès extraordinaire qu'elle connaît année après année.

À propos du Wales

La Résidence Wales Home est une résidence privée pour aînées qui, avec le CHSLD Wales Inc. qui opère sous le même toit, offre un continuum de soins à plus de 240 adultes dans la région rurale de Cleveland, au Québec. L'immeuble Ross, adjacent au Wales, propose quarante-deux appartements de luxe pour adultes de cinquante ans et plus, permettant une retraite paisible dans un endroit magnifique avec des commodités fabuleux.

- 30 -

Source: Brendalee Piironen

Secrétaire-trésorière de la Fondation Wales

Directrice générale de la Résidence Wales Home & CHSLD Wales Inc.

819-826-3266 poste 247 bpiironen@waleshome.ca